Attachment M

AMENDMENT NO. 1
10

CONTRACT MA-042-23011560

[HS}

lido

FOR-THE PROVISION-OF
SURGE SERVICES FOR EMPLOYEE HEALTH SERVICES

(5 o T [0 B

lido

(e}

3

I

s

This Amendment (“Amendment No. 17) to Contract shaH-be-administered-by-the County-of Orange Health

I T T N

ks

BBk

I

H
#
#
#
#
#
#
#

&

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 1 of 57




Attachment M

—

DAGE
7 VO

11
-

20

22

22

2 of 33

MA-042-23011560

Page 2 of 57

LI~ B B N =

Notification-of-Daath
LA AT AR R RAV e u LWl Baw )y = e o o I I T N N )

LI A= 4 ¥ | v o

LA AL A A A= A= = A s
IR AT EIT Ite i g g g e v b

Mayvimum-Obliaation
MR- IoHgao e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
Minimum \Waaae | awe

Nondiscrimination

Inenactions-and-Audits
lll‘,H\d\lLlUll" A L A B A ™ W | | S I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I

Licancas and- |l awe

L = = N A L A
L o = A

\/\JIIII\JUIILIMIIL] RO
Conflict of Interest
A=A AN ERIAVA AL B | L 5 R S | S I I I I I I e I I I I I I I I I I I
Dishite-Rasolution

Confidentialit\.

LA S L L A o e~ =
AR S =

Altaration-of Tarms
Accionment-of- Debts
Comnlianca

7 TatrorT—oT

IBNT AR g ivivav ap i g apviviay R a4 te) L v o [e e
LA A AR S A

LILL LA | uub DR
Table of Contants
Reaefaranced-Contract Provisions

PARAGRADPH
T 7N X7 N OOT X7 YT o
Title Panga
Acronvmes
Noticas

X Fauinmaent

T
I
T
V2
\
v
Vil
v

Wil
LALLLE)
X\
7XT VS
X\
XX
7XT7\%
o6
XXJ
7ZX7XTy

X\/H
VT
X\
AR AL T

S 3 O X =

INFOJINI, INC.

UG T I I L =

S R o [ R R N S

| &

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment M

Ravaenua

289
A=

LI = A b L~ | e

YXX\L

7X7\XV

Savarahilibhz

A A A= S A

XX\

rAvaw & r

VH\:\JIMI T LA A A NI
XXVH—Status-of-is made and entered into on April 26, 2024 (“Effective Date”) between Infojini, Inc.

Speacial Provisione.

7X7XV IS

XA/

(Contractor——rrrrrrrrrrrr T T e

XXX Tarm

FAvANFAY

30
7

LI~ B B

20

L R N L e e e

XXX  Tarmination

ravavax

32
T

L L B B A A A L = A

Third Parhs Banefician,

YOO
FAvAvAN N

Sianature Paagea
ulyllUI.LUll\. T My\d oo,

MXOOUH
FAVAvANE L H

PAGE
=oE

EXHIBIT A

=7\ DT 1T 7\

Taraat Popnulation

Pavmante

Sarvicas

L= AT I A L ¥ e

Parformance-Obiactivas

LI A= R = A g S A e A A

vV

N/

Racords

LN S v v v e e

\ar]

\/

Ranorts

LS S A =

\/

Staffing
ULUI.IIIII‘\J RO

\/U
v

DAGE
T 7 VOO

EXHIBIT B

=7\t 1HTDTT D

S

S

5SS

S

5SS

S

H

oI

onll

<l

Lol

|

NI

ool

ol

il

3

|

&

3

et

el

H

%

aH

&l

d

al

&

Jd

dl

S

o

3 0f 33

MA-042-23011560

INFOJINI, INC.

Page 3 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment M

R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w
= AN = N = = =

&

liv

4 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 4 of 57




Attachment M

[ BT (VO () 8]

lid»

IHN

”'5 o lido

I

I

65

IS

BRBRRBE L KIBE K

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 5 of 57




Attachment M

1||— SantaAna CA92701-4637

2
3 10015 Old Columbia Rd., Ste. B215
4 , Columbia, MD 21046

N
N

“4 |

I 5

I

. lforni o of lati
the County Exeeutive Office

65

R RBE L KB KK

&

liv

6 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 6 of 57




Attachment M

NI e s o o

lico

LT T S R O e e

s

i3

3

>
O
O
aa
((p]

of Orange-Ceunty-Jail-System
—AM—OCPD— Orange-County-Probation-Department

R IR

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 7 of 57




Attachment M

AT—PC . a political subdivision of the State of California RPenal-Cede
—AU—PCIDSS — Payment Card-Industry Data-Security-Standards
—AMV—PH——————— Protected(“County”), through its Health fermation

_ e tdentifiablo lng :
. ifornia_Publ |

B

I

B e Kk K &
EFEErE ErETETERETEEEEEEEE=®E

IR

1. ALTERATION OF TERMS
——A—This-Centract-togetherCare Agency, with i

1
harain / aynre a) e comp a

S

[
a N ala

N

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 8 of 57




Attachment M

o> I (VAN N

IHN

R B RBERRKIEIKGIKIEKKIKIBE o w

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 9 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

10 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 10 of 57




Attachment M

”I.'U'IA ”l-t ”'103 ”Ft; ”Hj ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

I

' place of business days-afterthe-everpayment
isverified by ADMINISTRATOR.at 405 W. 5th St., Ste. 600, Santa Ana, CA 92701. Contractor and County
may sometimes be referred to individually as “Party” or collectively as “Parties”.

I &

s

IR

S

shalbassign-atleast one-(Iy-designated-representative to-complete RECITALS
WHERFEAS, the General-ComphanceTraining-when-offered-

N allaVa RV, Na Maae allallfa a\VialdaYa ala
v v OV IJ vaw oo oo van—avar Ci v

&3

(IN

I

&

liv

11 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 11 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

12 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 12 of 57




Attachment M

o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

b I B KK K Kk

i3

R R B

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 13 of 57




Attachment M

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

v

14 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 14 of 57




Attachment M

”E ”l-t ”'103 ”Ft; ”Hj ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

R RB K L K

&

v

15 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 15 of 57




Attachment M

o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

LB kKK IR

s

R R R IRE Ik

&

v

16 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 16 of 57




Attachment M

il

[

li

#&nds—pdeontract No MA-042 23011560 for Surge Serwces for Emglogee Health Serwces! effectlv
JuI¥ 1! 2023 through - - m

5 &G K KK IE B e w w e

I

R B Kk &

S

R

&

liv

17 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 17 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 18 of 57




Attachment M

”'103 ||ﬂ3 ”Hh: ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

IS

I

3

$2.000,000—June 30, 2026, in an

I

s

aggregate

B KRBk

I

&

liv

19 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 19 of 57




Attachment M

()S]

lido

R B RBIERRLKIEIKGIKIEKIKIKEIB ©ewwio o s

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 20 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

21 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 21 of 57




Attachment M

”Hj ”H; o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RBE L KB KK K

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 22 of 57




Attachment M

”'5 o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

I

R RBE L KK KK K K

&

liv

23 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 23 of 57




Attachment M

2
3
4
5
6
z
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
A TheWHEREAS, the Parties now desire to
18 || enter into this Amendment No 1 to Contract to increase the Total Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon of
;ég A \/ 0 v/
20 G@P«H:R—AGIQ-R—IS—GHW—GHE—GFSGVGF&L&QFEGFHEHIS—EG—W%—FHIS 700 OOO from 555 000 to 1255 000
|| to_ensure continuity of services.
21
22 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, benefits, and promises contained
03 herein, the Parties amend the Contract as follows:
24
1. The Contracts Perlod One Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon app#es—lt—the#etem—ts—wede#steed—by
25 o - isis increased by
$100,000 from $185,000 to $285,000, Perlod Tw Aggregate MaX|mum Obllgatlon is increased by
26 300,000 from $185,000 to $485,000, and Period Three Aggregate Maximum Obligation is
increased by $300,000 from $185,000 to $485,000, for a revised cumulative Total Aggregate
= Maximum Obligation of $1,255,000.
24 of 33
INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 24 of 57




Attachment M

N 2. Page 4, Referenced Contract Provisions, Aggregate Maximum Obligation section of the Contract

2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

3

4

5

6 “Aggr: Maximum ligation: $1,255,000

7

Period One Aggregate Maximum Obligation: XNV H—MINIMUM-WAGE LAWS

8 . : :

9
10
11
12
13 >
14 with- $285,000
= Period Two Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $485,000
15 Period Three Aggregate Maximum Obligation: $485,000
16 TOTAL AGGREGATE MAXIMUM OBLIGATION: $1,255.000”
17
18
19 This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Contract only as expressly set forth herein. Wherever there is a
|| conflict in the terms or conditions between this Amendment No. 1 and the Contract, including all previous
20 mendments! the terms and conditions of this Amendment No. 1 Qrevall In all other federal-and-Stateof
é an N N N
22
== || —CG—Netwithstandingrespects, the mnrmam—wage—mwrements—p#ewded—fer—m—@s—elaus&
23 G@NIRAGl@R—WheFe—appmable—shaH—eemplyANwh—terms and conditions of the pmvaMng—wage—and
24
25
26
27

25 of 33
INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 25 of 57




Attachment M

1 || —A—EMPLOYMENT
1. Duringthe term of this Contract, CONTRACTOR and its Covered Individuals (as defined in
t:h%@empl-&a&&e%pa%a«g%a-ph—ef—%s—@@ﬂ#&%t}% M not H-H-i&W—fH—”—y—d—l—SGl’-l—Fn%

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

26 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 26 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 27 of 57




Attachment M

b K I I6 & K KK K B o ewwie o e e w

s

R IR

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 28 of 57




Attachment M

l’o N lidd  ldn s did i

[(e]

B VO R OO e

3

R RB K L K

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 29 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

v

30 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 30 of 57




Attachment M

o> I (VAN N

IHN

KB &K E K E B o w

s

BRI e

(IN

I

&

liv

31 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 31 of 57




Attachment M

b K I I6 & K KK K B o ewwie o e e w

s

R IR

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 32 of 57




Attachment M

o ldo N lidd  ldn s i i

3

R B RBERLKIEE KKK K K

&

liv

33 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 33 of 57




Attachment M

BRBRERBERRKIBGIERKRIKIKIRKIKEB wWww o ow s w o

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 34 of 57




Attachment M

[ BT (VO () 8]

lid»

i’ 1IN

[(e]

s = 16

65

R RBE L KB KK

&

liv

35 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 35 of 57




Attachment M
Attachment M

[HS}

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

BB R B R IREBEKLIKIEGIEIKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w

liv

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 36 of 57




Attachment M

1 IGNATURE PAGE

2 ) . ) )
~ || IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partiesParties have executed this Contractin-the-County-of Orange-State
4

5

6

Z

- |IBY DATED

8

9

- || FHLE:

10

11

12 COUNTY-OFORANGE

13

14

15 BY DATED

R RIREB K KL KK

&

liv

2 of 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 37 of 57




Attachment M

()S]

lido

Amendment No. 1. If contrAacTorContractor is a corporation, Contractor shall provide two ¢2)signatures
are-required—one(@s follows: 1) the first S|gnature by-must be either the Chairman of the Board, the President,
or any Vice President; and-one(1)2) the second signature bymust be either the Secretary, asyan Assistant
Secretary, the Chief Financial Officer, or any Assistant Treasurer. -the ContractIn the alternative, a single

corporate signature is sigredacceptable when accomganled by ene—él—)—au%he#&ed—mdﬂﬂdual—emy—a—eepy—m‘—thea
corporate resolution or by-laws whereby-the board-of directors-has-empow _
his-orher signature-alone-isrequired-by- ADMINISTRATOR-

[

li

lid»

BRI RRBE KL IKIE KK EIKIKEB o e wn

&

liv

3 0f 33

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 38 of 57




B R Bk KKK K IKEIKIEIBL ©ewwio o s w w

(IN

Attachment M

I

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC.
HCA ASR 23-000072

1of6

EXHIBIT A

MA-042-23011560
Page 39 of 57




Attachment M

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

iy
N
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 40 of 57




Attachment M

b K I I6 & K KK K B o ewwie o e e w

s

=B R IR

I

&

iy
w
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 41 of 57




Attachment M

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

liN
IN
o
=
o

EXHIBIT A

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 42 of 57




Attachment M

BB KRB IEKLIKIBEG K IKIEIKIEIBL ©ewwiow s w wn

I

&

iy
o1
o
S
o

EXHIBIT A

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 43 of 57




Attachment M

o> I (VAN N

IHN

lico

[(e]

3

I

I

65

IS

I

3

I

s

i3

s

R IR

&

liv

EXHIBIT A

INFOJINI, INC. MA-042-23011560
HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 44 of 57




R R R B K KKK KB IKEIKIKEB e wiowws w
T kT T T * T X T T T T =

&

liv

INFOJINI, INC.
HCA ASR 23-000072

7 of 6

Attachment M

EXHIBIT A

MA-042-23011560
Page 45 of 57




Attachment M

“health¢

CARE AGENCY

BExXHBIFB

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 46 of 57



Attachment M

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 47 of 57



Attachment M

EYHIRIT R
=7\T 1TooT0 | =4
INEO TN INC MA_QA42 22011560
TrENT \I\JII‘II, L A4 LA AV N4 i ““J “ W AW gu g spw AW AW 4
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 3 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 48 of 57



Attachment M

E 1IBIT B
LI™YAYELLL~A ] L~4
INFOHUNILINC A_042-23011560
AL A4l LTTLE A LA AT AR YA dan o “SRay SeLw A gu mpn pw L w 4w 4
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560

HCA ASR 23-000072

Page 49 of 57



Attachment M

E IRIT R
=7\T 1TooT0 | =4
INEO TN INC A_-QA42_ 22011560
TrENT \I\JII‘II, L A4 LA AV N4 i ““J “ W AW gu g spw AW AW 4
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 5 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 50 of 57



Attachment M

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 51 of 57



Attachment M

aeq&%en—aeeess—use—epdﬁelesu#&etphu—dmmeensnw%&a—&eaeh the Iegal authontg of the
signature to bind the company.

EXHIBIT B
LI™YAYELLL~A ] L~4
INFOHUNILINC MA-042-23011560
AL A4l LTTLE A LA AT AR YA dan o “SRay SeLw A gu mpn pw L w 4w 4
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 7_of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 52 of 57



Attachment M

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 53 of 57



Attachment M

EYHIRIT R
=7\T 1TooT0 | =4
INEO TN INC MA_QA42 22011560
TrENT \I\JII‘II, L A4 LA AV N4 i ““J “ W AW gu g spw AW AW 4
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 9 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 54 of 57



Attachment M

EYHIRIT R
=7 \7T TOT | =4
INEO TN INC MA_QA42 22011560
TrENT \I\JII‘II, L A4 LAY AR T N AL T S"AAY4
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560
Page 10 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 55 of 57



Attachment M

200 W, 5% Street

< X X O¥F O OFXF O¥F O O O¥FX¥ O O O o= o= o=

INI, INC.

r: INE

t

ntr

EXHIBITR
=7 oD

INEO NI INC

MA-042-23011560
LA AV ARG by i~y s v A v g= o= 5T AV J v 4

LLR A =4

THNT OIS

MA-042-23011

ntr

Al

[th

n

f

e 11 of 57

Page

Page 56 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072



Attachment M

Print Name Title

Signature Date

County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California

Purchasing Agent/Designee Authorized Signature:

Print Name Title
Signature Date
12 0f9
EXHIBIT B
INFOJNELING. MA-042-23011560
County of Orange, Health Care Agency Contract MA-042-23011560

Page 12 of 57

HCA ASR 23-000072 Page 57 of 57





